PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI PLASTICS, INC.	04/03/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI RAYON CO., LTD.	04/03/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7678448	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358992US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNA HORN
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna Horn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 27

source=358992US_Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044214 FRAME: 0807

504582822

source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page2.tif source=358992US_Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page3.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page4.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page5.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page6.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page7.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page8.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page9.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page10.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page11.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page12.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page13.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page14.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page15.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page16.tif source=358992US_Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page17.tif source=358992US_Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page18.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page19.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page20.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page21.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page22.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page23.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page24.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page25.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page26.tif source=358992US Commercial Register of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation#page27.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044214 FRAME: 0808

DECLARATION

I, Kao WATANABE of SHIGA INTERNATIONAL PATENT OFFICE, GranTokyo South Tower, 1-9-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan, understand both English and Japanese, am the translator of the English document attached, and do hereby declare and state that the attached English document contains an accurate translation of Certificate of All Historical Matters of Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation and that all statements made herein are true to the best of my knowledge.

Declared in Tokyo, Japan This 3rd day of October, 2017

Watanake

Kao WATANABE

PATENT REEL: 044214 FRAME: 0809

Certificate of All Historical Matters (Translation)

1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Corporate	0100-01-146760		
Number			
Trade Name	Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd.		
	Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation	Changed on	
		April 1, 2017	
		Registered on	
		April 3, 2017	
Head Office	1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Public	Public notice shall be provided electronically at:		
Notice	http://www.mrc.co.jp/		
	In cases where public notice is unable to be provided ele	ctronically due to	
	accident or any other inevitable reason, it shall be published i	n the Nihon Keizai	
	Shimbun.		
	Public notice shall be provided electronically at:	Amended on	
	http://www.m-chemical.co.jp/company/public-notice.html	April 1, 2017	
	In cases where public notice is unable to be provided		
	electronically due to accident or any other inevitable reason,		
	it shall be published in the Official Gazette.		
		Registered on	
		April 3, 2017	
Date of	June 1, 1950		
Incorporation			
Purposes	(1) Manufacture, processing, and sale and purchase of the f	ollowing products	
	and raw and other materials thereof and the by-products	thereof:	
	 a. Chemical fibers and various kinds of other fibers, textile industrial products and textile products. b. Synthetic resin, paints, fiber-reinforced synthetic resin, synthetic paper, films, artificial leather, medicines, quasi-pharmaceuticals, industrial chemicals, farm chemicals, oil and fats, cosmetics, fertilizers and 		
·			
	various other chemical products including inorganic chemical products.		
	c. Optical fiber products, electronic equipment, analysis equipment and		

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

information processing equipment.

- d. Artificial marble.
- e. Furniture, interior goods, dress accessories, sporting goods, amusement goods and daily necessaries and sundry goods.
- f. Foods, food additives, soft drinks, soft drink additives, feedstuffs and feedstuff additives.
- g. Medical instruments and medical products, and microorganisms, enzymes and their related products.
- h. Textile machinery, chemical machinery, medical equipment, pollutionprevention devices, environmental preservation devices, sanitary devices, industrial machinery and farm appliances.
- i. Civil engineering and building materials.
- (2) Cultivation, raising, breeding, processing, and sale and purchase of agricultural products, forest products, marine products and livestock products.
- (3) Designing, manufacture and execution of work of plants and equipment relating to the business mentioned in any of the foregoing items and the contracting therefor and sale and purchase thereof.
- (4) Designing and execution of work of land development and building construction and other construction work and the contracting thereof.
- (5) Sale, purchase, leasing, renting, and management of real property and acting as intermediary therein.
- (6) Interior finish work and processing, sale, purchase, leasing and renting of interior equipment.
- (7) Planning, designing, execution of work and operation of sports facilities and such facilities as hotels, theaters, playgrounds, etc.
- (8) Sale and purchase of such materials as artificial lawn grass, pipes, valves, etc. and such equipment as water purifiers, air-conditioners, dust-collectors, etc., to be used for the facilities mentioned in the preceding item.
- (9) Land transportation business, warehousing business and operation of eateries.
- (10) Non-life insurance agency business, insurance agency business under the Automobile Liability Indemnity Law, activities relating to life insurance solicitation and financing business.
- (11) Environmental measuring business, working environment measuring business and general measuring business.
- (12) Industrial waste recycling and treatment business.

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

- (13) Power and steam supply business and sale of nitrogen gas and pure water.
- (14) Analysis, evaluation and sale and purchase of scientific and technical information.
- (15) Worker dispatching business.
- (16) Sale and purchase of technical and other information and the provision of technical and managerial instructions, in relation to any of the foregoing items.
- (17) Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregoing items.

The purpose of the Company shall be engaging in the businesses provided for by each of the following items:

- (1) Businesses for manufacture and marketing of the following products:
- a) Organic and inorganic industrial chemicals, industrial gas and other industrial chemicals
- b) Chemical fiber, carbon fiber and other fiber products
- c) Petroleum, coke and other coal products
- d) Carbon and graphite products and other ceramic, stone and clay products
- e) Plastics
- f) Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies, including recording media
- g) Electronic parts, devices and circuits
- h) Industrial instruments and machinery, including medical instruments and apparatus
- i) Chemical machinery and devices
- j) Plant cultivation systems, including plant factories and tank farming devices
- k) Foodstuffs and soft drinks
- I) Non-ferrous metals and fabricated metal products
- m) Household goods, including household articles and sporting equipment
- (2) Businesses for the provision of the following services:
- a) Wholesale and retail trade of chemical products and other products listed in each item of (1) above
- b) Inspection services, medical and other health services
- c) Information services, including data processing and information provision
- d) Supply of electricity, gas and heat
- e) Construction work, including plant engineering
- f) Information system services
- g) Logistics services
- h) Real estate services
- i) Financial services

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

j) Crop farming	·	
k) Miscellaneous services, including scientific and development research		
services, travel sub-agency, services for amusement and hobbies, waste		
disposal business and worker dispatching services		
l) Education and learning support, including business related to vocational		
and educational support facilities		
m) Eating and drinking places, accommodation		
(3) Any and all businesses incidental and relating	g to any of the forgoing items	
Amended on April 1, 2017 Registered on April	13, 2017	
1,000 shares		
1,200,000,000 shares		
Total number of issued shares		
572,034,109 shares		
53,229,774,264 yen		
With regard to any transfer of shares of the Company, the transferor or		
transferee shall obtain the prior approval of the Board of Directors.		
<u>Director</u> <u>Masanao Kambara</u>	Reelected on June 24,	
	2013	
	Registered on July 5,	
	2013	
<u>Director</u> <u>Masanao Kambara</u>	Reelected on June 24,	
	2014	
	Registered on July 3,	
	2014	
<u>Director</u> <u>Masanao Kambara</u>	Reelected on June 23,	
	2015	
	Registered on July 1,	
	k) Miscellaneous services, including scientific an services, travel sub-agency, services for amudisposal business and worker dispatching sel) Education and learning support, including busined and educational support facilities m) Eating and drinking places, accommodation (3) Any and all businesses incidental and relating Amended on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 1,000 shares Total number of issued shares 572,034,109 shares 53,229,774,264 yen With regard to any transfer of shares of the transferee shall obtain the prior approval of the I	

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

tsubishi Chemical		Resigned on March
		31, 2016
		Registered on April 1
		2016
	<u>Director</u> Noriyuki Taji	Reelected on June 24
		Registered on July 5, 2013
		Resigned on March
		31, 2014
		Registered on April 1 2014
	<u>Director</u> <u>Michio Tateb</u>	payashi Reelected on June 2
		2013
		Registered on July 5
		2013
	<u>Director</u> <u>Michio Tatek</u>	payashi Reelected on June 2
		2014
		Registered on July 3
	·	2014
	<u>Director</u> <u>Michio Tatel</u>	payashi Reelected on June 2
		2015
		Registered on July 1
		2015
	Director Michio Tatel	payashi Reelected on June 2
		2016
		Registered on July 1
		2016
		Resigned on March
		31, 2017
		Registered on April 3
		2017
	<u>Director</u> <u>lan Lambert</u>	Reelected on June 2
		2013
		Registered on July 5
		2013

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	O	O
Miteriblehi	('namical	Corporation

Director	<u>lan Lambert</u>	Reelected on June 24,
		2014
		Registered on July 3,
		2014
Director	lan Lambert	Reelected on June 23,
		2015
	.6	Registered on July 1,
		2015
Director	lan Lambert	Reelected on June 23,
		2016
	•	Registered on July 15,
		2016
		Resigned on March
		31, 2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
Diversales	Hitaahi Oahi	Reelected on June 24,
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	2013
		Registered on July 5,
		2013
Director	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	Reelected on June 24,
Direction	1 HOOH OOH	2014
		Registered on July 3,
		2014
<u>Director</u>	Hitoshi Ochi	Reelected on June 23,
		2015
		Registered on July 1,
		2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	Reelected on June 23,
		2016
		Registered on July 15,
		2016
Director	Hitoshi Ochi	Reelected on June 26,
	g.	2017
		Registered on June
		29, 2017

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Mitsubishi Chemical	Corporation		
	<u>Director</u>	Takahiro Ikeda	Elected on April 1,
			2013
			Registered on April 1,
			2013
	<u>Director</u>	Takahiro Ikeda	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
			Resigned on March
			31, 2015
			Registered on April 1,
			2015
	Director	Takashi Miyaki	Elected on April 1,
			2013
			Registered on April 1,
			2013
	Director	<u>Takashi Miyaki</u>	Reelected on June 24,
	·		2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takashi Miyaki</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2015
			Registered on July 1,
			2015
	Director	<u>Takashi Miyaki</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2016
			Registered on July 15,
			2016
			Resigned on March
			31, 2017
			Registered on April 3,
			2017
-	Director	Noboru Tsuda	Elected on April 1,
			2013
			Registered on April 1,
			2013

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

	<u>Director</u>	Noboru Tsuda	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
			Resigned on March
			31, 2015
			Registered on April 1,
			2015
	Director	Masahiro Yoshikawa	Elected on April 1,
			2014
			Registered on April 1,
			2014
	<u>Director</u>	Masahiro Yoshikawa	Reelected on June 23,
			2015
			Registered on July 1,
			2015
	Director	Masahiro Yoshikawa	Reelected on June 23,
			2016
		•	Registered on July 15,
			2016
			Resigned on March
•			31, 2017
			Registered on April 3,
			2017
	Director	<u>lwao Yamamoto</u>	Elected on April 1,
,			2015
			Registered on April 1,
			2015
			Resigned on March
			31, 2016
			Registered on April 1,
			2016
	Director	Kenkichi Kosakai	Elected on April 1,
_			2015
			Registered on April 1,
			2015

Reference No.: a172975

^{*} Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Mitsubishi Chemical C		
	<u>Director</u> <u>Kenkichi Kosakai</u>	Reelected on June 23,
		2016
		Registered on July 15,
		2016
		Resigned on March
	·	31, 2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	<u>Director</u> <u>Hideaki Makino</u>	Elected on April 1,
		2016
		Registered on April 1,
		2016
	·	Resigned on March
		31, 2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	<u>Director</u> Yuichi Fukui	Elected on April 1,
		2016
		Registered on April 1,
		2016
	·	Resigned on March
		31, 2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	Director Akiio Ueda	Elected on April 1,
		2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	Director Junichi Okamoto	Elected on April 1,
		2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	Director Steve Yurich	Elected on April 1,
		2017
	Director Steve Yurich	Elected on April 1,

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Mitsubishi Chemical C	orporation	
	Director Kazuyuki Futamata	Elected on April 1,
		2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 24,
	Noriyuki Tajiri	2013
	3-4-701 Hirano 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 5,
·	·	2013
		Retired on March 31,
		2014
		Registered on April 1,
·	·	2014
·	Representative Director	Reelected on June 24,
	Hitoshi Ochi	2013
	<u>1057-1-101 Matsudo,</u>	Degistered on July 5
	Matsudo-shi, Chiba	Registered on July 5, 2013
		2013
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 24,
	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	2014
	1057-1-101 Matsudo,	Registered on July 3,
	Matsudo-shi, Chiba	2014
		2014
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 23,
	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	2015
	1057-1-101 Matsudo,	Registered on July 1,
	<u>Matsudo-shi, Chiba</u>	2015
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 23,
	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	2016
	1057-1-101 Matsudo.	Registered on July 15,
	<u>Matsudo-shi, Chiba</u>	2016
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 26,
	Hitoshi Ochi	2017
	1057-1-101 Matsudo,	Registered on June
	Matsudo-shi, Chiba	29, 2017
		:

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corpora	ation
-----------------------------	-------

Mitsubishi Chemical Co	prporation		
	Representative Director	Elected on April 1,	
	Michio Tatebayashi	2014	
	6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,	Registered on April 1,	
	<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	2014	
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 24,	
	<u>Michio Tatebayashi</u>	2014	
	6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,	Registered on July 3,	
	<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	2014	
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 23,	
	Michio Tatebayashi	2015	
	6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,	Registered on July 1,	
	<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	2015	
	Representative Director	Reelected on June 23,	
	Michio Tatebayashi	2016	
	6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,	Registered on July 15,	
	<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	2016	
		Retired on March 31,	
		2017	
		Registered on April 3,	
		2017	
	Representative Director	Elected on April 1,	
	Akio Ueda	2017 ⁻	
	1601 Musa, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama	Registered on April 3,	
		2017	
	Corporate Auditor	Reelected on June 25,	
	<u>Hisatoshi Adachi</u>	2012	
	(Outside Corporate Auditor)	Registered on July 6,	
		2012	
	Corporate Auditor	Changed on June 23,	
	<u>Hisatoshi Adachi</u>	2015 due to the	
		abolishment of the	
		provisions relating to	
		the Board of Auditors	
		Registered on July 1,	
		2015	

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

itsubishi Chemical Cor		Retired on June 23,
		2016
		Registered on July 15,
		2016
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 25,
	Nobutoshi Ono	2012
•		Registered on July 6,
		2012
	Corporate Auditor	Reelected on June 23
	Nobutoshi Ono	2016
		Registered on July 15,
		2016
		Resigned on March
		31, 2017
		Registered on April 3,
	·	2017
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 25,
	Kazuchika Yamaguchi	2012
	(Outside Corporate Auditor)	Registered on July 6,
		2012
	Corporate Auditor	Reelected on June 24
	Kazuchika Yamaguchi	2014
	(Outside Corporate Auditor)	Registered on July 3,
		2014
		Resigned on June 23,
		2015
		Registered on July 1,
		2015
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 23,
	Yoshihiro Umeha	2015
		Registered on July 1,
		2015
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 23,
	Tatsuo Nakazawa	2016
		Registered on July 15
		2016

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Mitsubishi Chemical Co		F1-4-1 A 21-4
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on April 1,
	Toru Mori	2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on April 1,
	Ryoji Tanaka	2017
		Elected on April 1,
		2017
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on April 1,
	Masahiro Misaki	2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 24,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2013
		Registered on July 5,
		2013
-	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 24,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2014
		Registered on July 3,
		2014
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 23,
·	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2015
		Registered on July 1,
		2015
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 23,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2016
		Registered on July 15,
		2016
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 26,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2017
	Lines a roung official field	Registered on June
		29, 2017
Branch Offices	1. 8-30 Tenmabashi 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	20, 2017
Dianoi Onices	1. 0-30 Tellinabasili T-Giorne, Nita-ru, Osara-sili	
		Closed on April 1,
:		2017

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Aitsubishi Chemical C	Registered on April 3		
Company Split	The Company transferred part of its business to MHLC LLC (head office: 1-		
,, ,	Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on April 1, 2014.		
	Registered on April 1, 20		
	The Company succeed to part of the business of Mitsubishi Plastics, Inc.		
	(head office: 1-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on April 1, 2015		
	Registered on April 1, 20		
	The Company transferred part of its business to Nippon Rensui Co., Ltd.		
	(head Office: 1-1 Hitotsubashi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on April 1, 201		
	Registered on April 1, 20		
	The Company transferred part of its business to Mitsubishi Rayon Cleansui		
	Company, Limited. (head office: 14-1 Nihonbashi-Koami-cho, Chuo-ku,		
	Tokyo) on May 1, 2015.		
	Registered on May 1, 20		
Absorption-type	The Company acquired Mitsubishi Rayon Textile Co., Ltd. (head office: 8-30		
Merger	Tenmabashi 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka) on April 1, 2016.		
	Registered on April 1, 201		
	The Company acquired MRC Pylen Co., Ltd. (head office: 8-30 Tenmabashi		
	1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka) on April 1, 2016.		
	Registered on April 1, 20		
	The Company acquired Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation (head office: 1-1		
	Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on April 1, 2017.		
	Registered on April 3, 20		
	The Company acquired Mitsubishi Plastics, Inc. (head office: 1-1 Marunouc		
	1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on April 1, 2017.		
	Registered on April 3, 20		
	The Company acquired Mitsubishi Chemical Group Science and Technology		
	Research Center, Inc. (head office: 1000 Kamoshida-cho, Aoba-ku,		
	Yokohama-shi) on April 1, 2017.		
	Registered on April 10, 20		
	The Company acquired MCHC R&D Synergy Center, Inc. (head office: 1000		
	Kamoshida-cho, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi) on April 1, 2017.		
	Registered on April 10, 20		
Matters relating to	Company with Board of Directors		
Company with			

Reference No.: a172975 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Board of Directors	
Matters relating to	Company with Corporate Auditors
Company with	
Corporate Auditor	
Matters relating to	Company with Board of Auditors
Company with	
	Abolished on June 23, 2015 Registered on July 1, 2015
Board of Auditors	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Matters relating to	Company with Accounting Auditor
Accounting	
Auditor	
Matters relating to	The head office of the Company was relocated from 6-41 Konan 1-chome,
Registered	Minato-ku, Tokyo on May 7, 2012.
Records	Registered on May 8, 2012.

This instrument certifies that the foregoing statements are all the matters that have been recorded in the corporate registry and remain unremoved for the abovementioned entity.

August 8, 2017

TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

Registrar

Kazunari Otaki (with official seal)

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号 三菱ケッカル株式会社

会社法人等番号	F100-01-146760
商号	芝斐区名ヨン株式会社
	- 三菱分をカル株式会社 - 平成 2.9年 4月 1日変更 - 平成 2.9年 4月 3日登記
本》。店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号
な告をする方法 -	電子公告を公告方法とする。
	電子会告を公告方法とする。
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年6月1日
FI FO	(1)次の各製品並びにその原材料及び副製品の製造、加工及び名の受評が砂に売 夏 (化学繊維その他各種繊維、繊維工業品及び繊維製品 豆 含成樹脂、塗料、繊維強化合成樹脂製品、合成紙、フィルム。人工皮 産、医薬品、医薬部外品、化学工業薬品、農薬、油脂、化粧品、肥料 その他無機化学製品を含む各種化学製品 光学繊維製品、電子機器、分析機器及び情報処理機器 人工大理石 基 家具、インテリア用品、服飾品、スポーツ用品、娯楽用品及び日用雑 賃品 へ. 食品、食品添加物、清凉飲料、飲料添加物。飼料及び飼料添加物 ト. 医療用具及び医療製品並びに微生物、酵素及びその関連製品 チ. 繊維機械、化学機械、医療機械、公害防重装置、環境保金装置、衛生 装置、産業機械及び農業用機器装置 リ. 土木及び建築用材料

整理番号 ア172975 * 下線のあるまのは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

5)不動産の売買、貸借、管理及びその仲介 第)内装仕上工事並びに内装設備の加工、売買及び賃貸借 **類スポーツ及びホテル、劇場、遊技場等の施設の企画。設計 施工及び運営** 題前号の施設で使用される人工芝、パイプ、バルブ等の資材及び水準化機器 空調機器、集塵機等の機器の売買 9陸運業、倉庫業及び飲食店の経営 ⑩損害保険代理業、自動車損害賠償保障法に基づ、保険代理業、生命保険の募 集を関する業務及び金融業 加環境計量業、作業環境計量業及び一般計量業 収産業廃棄物の再生業及び処理業 13電気 蒸気の供給事業及び窒素ガス、純水の販売 仰科学、技術情報の分析、評価及び売買 05労働者派遣事業 (16)前各号に関する技術情報その他情報の売買並びに技術指導及巡経営指導 伽前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 (1) 以下の製品の製造、販売に係る事業 イ、有機化学工業製品、産業ガス、無機化学工業製品を必能の化学工業製 ロ. 化学繊維、炭素繊維その他の繊維製品 ハ. 石油製品、コークスその他の石炭製品 二. 炭素・黒鉛製品その他の窯業・土石製品 *本,プ*ラスチック製品 記録メディアその他の電気機械器具 電子部品・デバイス・電子回路 チー医療用機械器具・医療用品その他の業務用機 リニ 化学機械・同装置 ヌ. 植物工場、水耕栽培装置その他の植物栽培 ル. 食料品、清涼飲料 ヲ. 非鉄金属、金属製品 ワ. 家庭用品、運動用具その他の生活雑貨 (2) 以下の役務の提供等に係る事業 口. 検査事業、医療関連事業 ハ. 情報処理・提供その他の情報サービス事業 二、電気・ガス・熱供給事業 ホープラントエンジニアリング等の建設業 情報システム関連事業 **》**物流事業 金融関連事業 > 耕種農業 働者派遣その他のサービス事業 一職業・教育支援施設その他の教育、学習委援業 う.飲食店業、宿泊施設経営 (3) 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成29年 4月 1日変更 平成29年 4月 3日登記 単元株式数 1000株

整理番号 ア172975

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示

2/11

発行可能株式総数	1 2 億株
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 5億7203万4109株
資本金の額	金532億2977万4264円
株代の譲渡制限に 関する規定	本会社の株式の譲渡又は取得については、 株主文は取得者は取締役会の承認を 受けなければならない。
役員に関する事項	取締役 鎌原正直 平成25年(6月24日重任
	平成25年 7月 5日巻記
	取締役 鎌 原 正 直 平成26年 6月24日軍任 平成26年 7月 3日登記
	<u>取締役</u> 鎌原正直 平成27年6月23日重任
### Company of the Co	平成27年 7月 1日登記
	## 成 2 8 年 4 月 1 日登記
	平成2.5/第 7 月 8 日登記
	平成26年/3/月3//周群组
	平成26年。4月。沿沿着部

	取締役	立林康巨	平成25年	6月24日重任
			平成25年	7月 5 自登記
	取締役	立林康巨	平成26年	6月24日重任
			平成26年	7月 3日登記
	取締役	立林康巨	平成 2.7年	6月28日重任
			平成27年	7月 1 国登記
	取締役	立林康巨	平成28年	6月23日重任
			平成28年	7月15日登記
			平成29年	3月31日辞任
			平成29年	4月 3日登記
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	取締役	<u>イアン・ランバート</u>	光成25年	6月24日重任
			平成25年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	<u>イアン・ランバート</u>	平成26年	6月24日重任
			平成26年	7月 3.日登記
	取締役	イアン・ランバート	平成27年	6月23日重任
	S. 2		平成 2 7年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	イアン・ランバート	平成28年	6月23月重任
			半成28年。	7月15日登記
			平成29年	3月3月8倍
			平成 2-9.年 。	4 月 3 日登記
10 May 10 Ma			The windlest	17. 74.5.45.95.95.74.14.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11

整理番号 ア172975 * 王線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/11 **PATENT**

		1.1				1000
取締役	越	智 仁		平成25年	6月	2 4 日重
				平成25年	7月	
取締役	越	智仁		平成26年	6月。	2 4 日重
				平成26年	 7月	 3 日登i
取締役	越	智 仁		平成27年		
				平成27年		
取締役	越	智 仁		平成28年		
HXMU:1X	<u> </u>	<u>智 仁</u>				
TOTAL AND AREA	4.12	len 🗠		平成28年		
取締役	越	智 位		平成29年 	6月2	· 6 日里
				平成29年	6月12	9月登
取締役	池田	隆洋		平成25年 ————————————————————————————————————	4月	1日説
				平成25年	4月	1日登
取締役	池田	隆洋	out H	平成26年	6月2	34日重
				平成26年	7月	3日登
				平成27年	3月3	, 1 日辞
				平成27年		
取締役	宮	木 数		平成25年	4月	1/日就
					4月	·一‴ 1/日登
取締役	宮	木 敬		平成26年	6月2	4日重
				デルーー	 7	
取締役	宮	木 敬		平成27年	6月2	3.日重
	*******		44. T	平成27年	7月	1日答:
取締役	宮	木 敬		平成28年		
Section 12		11 30		平成28年		<u></u>
				平成29年 		
				平成29年	4月	3 日登記

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号 三菱ケミカル株式会社

	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	<u> </u>				
	取締役	津田	登		平成25年	4月 1日就任
					平成25年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	津田	登		平成26年	6月24日重任
					平成26年	7月 3日登記
					平成2.7年	3月31日辞任
					平成27年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	吉川雅	_博		平成26年	4月》1日就任
					平成26年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	吉 川 雅	博		平成27年	6月23日重任
					平成27年	7月11日登記
	取締役	吉川雅	博		平成28年	6月23日重任
	The state of the s			4 P. C.		 7月15日登記
	When the state of				平成2 9年	3月31日辞任
	Section 1. The sectio				 平成29年	
	取締役	山 本	巌		平成27年	4月 1日就任
			,		 平成 2 7年	4月 1月登記
					平成28年	3月34日辞伍
					 釆成28年	4月 1/日登記
And Andrews	取締役	小 酒 井	健吉	i	平成27年	4月 1/日就任
				-		4月 1日登記
	取締役	小 酒 井	健 吉	i		6月23日重任
						7月15月登記
					平成29年	3月31日辞任
						4月 3日登記

整理番号 ア172975

・ 正線のあるもの対抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

	取締役 牧野英顯	平成28年 4月 1日就任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
		平成29年 3月31日群任
		平成29年 4月 3.日登記
	取締役 福居雄一	学成28年 4月 1日就任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
		平成29年 3月31日辞任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 植田章夫	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3月登記
	上 取締役 岡本純一	平成 2 0 年 4 目 日 日 日 日
	TAND IX PRO AT INC.	東京の佐 4 日 3 日発記
	16+05-711 7-1 1 h	T/X 2 9 午 4 元 9 中島記
	スティーブ・ユーリック	十八 2 9 年 4 月 1 日 紀 日
		半成29年 4.5 3E登記
	取締役 二 又 一 幸	平成29年/4月11日就任
	10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (平成 2 9 年 / 4 月 / 3 / 日登記
	東京都江東区平野三丁目3番4-701号 代表取締役 田 尻 象 運	平成25年/6月2/4/用重任/
de la latera de la		平成25年 7月 5日登記
A STATE OF THE STA		平成26年3月31日退任
		乎成2·6.年 4月 1日登記
y with the second second		

整理番号 ア172975

正線のある当辺は抹消事項である。

7/11

PATENT

	F葉県松戸市松戸1057番地の1ロイヤルシ	平成25年	6月24日重任	
	11	112400042		
	我表取締役 越 智 <u>仁</u>	平成23年	7月 5日登記	
	1////	平成26年	6月24日重任	
	1	▼		
	我表取締役 <u>越智</u> 仁	十八人 4 0 平	7月3日宝丽	
	手葉県松戸市松戸1057番地の1ロイヤル。	平成27年	6月23日重任	
	<u> </u>	亚世 9 7 年		
	代表取締役 越 智 仁	TM2 17		
	天葉県松戸市松戸1057番地の1ロイヤルション	平成28年	6月23日重任	
Similaria de la Constitución de la	<u> キトー松戸101号</u> 代表取締役 越 智 仁	平成2.8年	7月15日登記	
	八冬牧柳坟 座 百 二	TM20#	() 1 7 万 日 <u>百</u> BD	
	千葉県松戸市松戸1057番地の1-101号	平成29年	6月26日重任	
	代表取締役 越 智 仁	平成29年	68008	
		1 10, 2 9		
	東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号	平成26年	4	
	一 代表取締役 立 林 康 巨	亚成96年		
		/^/r		
	東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号	平成26年	6月24日重任。	
	<u> </u>	Σ2b) 2 6 Œ		
Market and the second of the s	해면 하고 있는 당한, 당하 경기 :			
	東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号	平成27年	6月23日重任	
	代表取締役 立 林 康 巨		7周 18登記	
	東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号 代表取締役 立 林 康 巨	平成28年	6月23日重任	
	<u> </u>	 平成28年	7月15日登記	
Junear Control of the				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		平成29年	3月31日退任	
		平成 2·9 年	4月 3日登記	
	岡田県岡山市北区牟佐1601番地 代表取締役 植田章夫	平成 2-9年	4月 1日就任	
	以中央 人 早 山 即 X 中 人	平成29年	4月 3月登記	

整理番号 ア172975

* 王線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

	<i></i>				
	監査役	安達久俊		平成24年	6月25日重任
	(社外監査役)	· .		平成24年	7月 6月登記
	監査役	安達久俊			6月23月監査
				役会の定め	廃止により変更 ーーーー
				平成27年	7月 1日登記
				平成28年	6月23日退伍
				平成28年	7月15日登記
	監査役	小 野 延 年		平成24年	6月25日就任
				平成24年	7月 6月登記
	監査役	小野延年		平成 2 8 年	6月23日重任
				 平成 2 8 年	7月15日登記
	State Control of the			平成29年	3月31日辞任
	監査役	 山 口 和 親		型成24年	6月25日献任
		<u> </u>			
	(社外監査役)			平成24年	
	監査役	山 口 和 親			6月24日重任
	(社外監査役)			平成 2.6 年	7月/8/日登記
				平成27年 	6月23日辞任
A STANDARD AND A STANDARD A STANDARD AND A STANDARD AND A STANDARD AND A STANDARD A STANDARD A STANDARD AND A STANDARD A STANDARD AND A STANDARD A STA				平成27年	7月/1/日登記
	監査役	梅葉芳弘		平成27年	6月23日就任
				平成27年	7月 1/日登記
	監査役	中 澤 辰 生	2	平成28年	6月23日就任
				平成28年	
	監査役	森 徹		平成29年	4月 1月就任
					4月 3日登記
		. The subsets must be a second		3100.20	7 11 27.BD

整理番号 <u>ア172</u>975

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
PATENT

				128.11
	監査役 田中良治	平成29年	4月	1日就任
		平成29年	4月	3日登記
	監査役 三崎正寛	平成29年	4月	1日就任
		平成29年		
	<u> </u>	平成25年	<u> </u>	
		平成25年	7月	5 自登記
	<u> </u>	平成26年	6月2	4日重任
		平成26年	7月	3日登記
	会計監査人新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年	6月2	3 日重任
		平成27年	7月11	1 日登記
		型 8 0 第 年		3月舌色
	AN MEAN MARKETTER IN THE STATE OF THE STATE			
			/ /च 1	
	一分計 監查人 新日本有限責任監査法人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 	6月2 	6 日重任
		平成29年	6月2	9日登記
支占	1	777/9		
	大阪市北区天満橋一丁目8番30号			
		平成29年	4月 ———	1 用廃止 ————
		平成29年	4月	3 日登記
会社分割	平成26年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 合同会社に分割	1番1号エムコ	イチキ)レシー
	也形式(T/C/L) 即	平成26年	4/月	1個登記
	平成27年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内-丁目	1番1号三菱模	指株线	会社か
		平成27年	4月	18登記
	平成27年4月1日東京都千代田区一ツ橋一丁割			
	分割			
		平成27年	4 H	1月登記
	平成27年5月1日東京都中央区日本橋小網町1 ンスイ株式会社に分割	4番1号=菱1	73岁	・クリ

整理番号 ア172975

* 王線のあるものは抹消事項であることを

PATENT

デ成28年4月1日大阪府大阪市北区天満橋 丁目8番30号 美レイコン・		
株式会社を合併 平成29年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内・丁目1第1号三菱化学株式会社を合併 平成29年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内・丁目1番1号三菱樹町株式会社を合併 平成29年4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社ご会社学科が研究センターを合併 平成29年4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社ご会社学科が横端究センターを合併 平成29年4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社ご会社学科が接続研究センターを合併 平成29年4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社ご会社学科が表記である。 平成29年4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社ご会社学科が表記である。 平成29年4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社ご会社学科が表記である。 平成29年4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社ご会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社	吸収合併	テキスタイル株式会社を合併
全併		株式会社を合併
おおよう		
技術研究センターを合併 平成 2 9年 4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社MOHCIR をDシナジーセンターを合併 平成 2 9年 4月1日横浜市青葉区鴨志田町1000番地株式会社MOHCIR をDシナジーセンターを合併 平成 2 9年 4月1 0日登記 取締役会設置会社 「関する事項 平成 2 7年 6月2 3日廃止 平成 2 7年 7月 1日登記 全計監査人設置会社 と対する事項 登記記録に関する事項 登記記録に関する事項		合併
 8.Dシナジーセンターを合併 取締役会設置会社 で関する事項 監査役設置会社 関する事項 監査役会設置会社 関する事項 監査役会設置会社 関する事項 平成27年 6月23日廃止 平成27年 7月 1月登記 会計監査へ設置会社 社に関する事項 登記記録に関する デ成24年5月7日東京都港区港南一丁目6番4 号から沐店移転 		技術研究センターを合併
 監査役設置会社(関する事項) 監査役設置会社(関する事項) 監査役会設置会社(関する事項) 平成27年 6月23日廃止(平成27年、7月、1) 1) 日野部会計監査人設置会社社に関する事項 登記記録に関する事項 		
関する事項 監査役会設置会社 ・関する事項 平成27年 6月23日廃止 平成27年 7月 1泊登記 会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項 登記記録に関する事項 登記記録に関する。 平成24年5月7日東京都港区港南一丁目も番41号から本店移転		取締役会設置会社
平成27年 6月23日廃止 平成27年 7月 1日登記 会計監査人設置会社 社に関する事項 登記記録応関する 平成24年5月7日東京都港区港南一丁目を番41号から本店移転	277 (177 C.)	監査役設置会社
会計監査人設置会 会計監査人設置会社 社に関する事項 登記記録に関する 平成24年5月7日東京都港区港南一丁目 5番41号から本店移転		監査役会設置会社
社に関する事項 登記記録に関する 平成24年5月7日東京都港区港南一丁目も番41号から本店移転		平成27年 6月23日廃止
	0 00000	会計監査人設置会社
	登記記録に関する 事項	

をおは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを記明 | 大書面である。

> 平成29年 8月 8日 東京法務局 登記官

大 滝 和 原

